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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients who test positive for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or antigen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients who test positive for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or antigen tests.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector
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Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Eastern Cape
Private
Public

Free State
Private
Public

Gauteng
Private
Public

KwaZulu-Natal
Private
Public

Limpopo
Private
Public

Mpumalanga
Private
Public

North West
Private
Public

Northern Cape
Private
Public

Western Cape
Private
Public

104
18
86
55
20
35

138
98
40

116
47
69
48

7
41
40

9
31
30
13

47540
15369
32171
31294
14089
17205

153028
87000
66028
85760
44777
40983
20842

9152
11690
22262
11642
10620
33443
12786

13134
3360
9774
6031
2245
3786

29942
14834
15108
17234

7321
9913
5312
1706
3606
4827
1680
3147
4887
1759

32315
11901
20414
22909
11599
11310

118512
71076
47436
64700
36786
27914
14888

7298
7590

16839
9865
6974

26138
10591

151
46

105
141

77
64

1263
636
627
584
358
226
29

8
21
33
17
16
97
34

10
6
4
7
6
1

133
101
32
67
60
7
2
1
1
0
0
0
3
3

3
0
3
3
3
0

54
23
31
12

9
3
1
0
1
1
0
1
0
0

13
1

12
26

3
23

135
43
92
64
16
48
7
0
7
6
2
4

36
2

0
0
0
2
0
2

24
23
1

10
10
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
6
0

17
35

6
29

102
43
59

20657
11552

5500
6052

116999
40353
76646

3128
2429

844
1585

18617
6230

12387

15547
8540
4399
4141

97943
33878
64065

63
16
11
5

266
139
127

0
1
1
0

34
23
11

0
1
1
0
6
6
 

34
2
0
2
2
2
 

6
0
0
0
1
1
0

Total 668 522720 102413 402784 2580 257 81 291 43

Interventions for currently admitted patients

291

81

Currently Oxygenated Currently Ventilated

Ward of currently admitted patients

2152

171

257

General Ward High Care Intensive Care Unit

Admissions to date by discharge type

Discharged alive

Died

Transfer to other facility

In Hospital

Died (non-COVID)

Transferred

402784

102413

14520

2673

328

2



Power BI Desktop

The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients who test positive for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or antigen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
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Previous Day
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admitted patients who test positive for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or antigen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admitted patients who test positive for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or antigen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
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in ICU
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group
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Hospital admissions by province
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